



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 21326 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Manchali Rupesh Vaskar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3678 OF 2016

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 21326 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ....APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Manchali Rupesh Vaskar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4941 OF 2016

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 21326 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ....APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Manchali Rupesh Vaskar And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

None for Appellant

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

**DATE : 6th March, 2026**



2026:BHC-AS:22576

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**