



Digitally
signed by
SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG
Date:
2026.03.12
11:35:47
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21326 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Manchali Rupesh Vaskar & Ors.Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO.3678 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21326 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Manchali Rupesh Vaskar & Ors.Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 4941 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21326 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Manchali Rupesh Vaskar & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Poonam Mittal for Appellants/Applicants.

None for Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 11th MARCH 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Insurance Company, Ms. Mittal requests that



this appeal be referred to Lok Adalat which is scheduled on 14th of March, 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]