



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.21326 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Manchali Rupesh Vaskar & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Poonam Mittal, Advocate for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.,
HEAD OF THE PANEL

Dr. M. S. DESHPANDE,
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II), MEMBER

NITIN C. PAWAR,
COURT RECEIVER, MEMBER

DATE : 14th MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1. None for Respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that, despite due service and intimation, the Respondent has chosen to remain absent.
3. By way of a final opportunity, the matter is adjourned.

Priyanka



4. The Appellant is permitted to serve the Respondent through digital mode and by private service.
5. The Respondent is hereby put on notice that, in the event they continue to remain unrepresented, the Lok Adalat shall be constrained to remit the matter to the Trial Court.
6. At the request of the Appellant list the matter before the Next Lok Adalat.

(NITIN C. PAWAR) Court Receiver, Member	(Dr. M. S. DESHPANDE) Registrar (Judicial-II) Member	(KAMAL KHATA, J.) Head of the Panel
---	---	---